
NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

502 Courtroom

Wednesday, June 25 2025

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

Time

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CAC-538170 - Jacob Lilly Vs. His Majesty the 
King

No publication ban on appeal

CA-541124 - Shengyu "Asher" Zhi Vs. 
Xuezhen "Chelsea" Duan

CAC-543467 - His Majesty the King Vs. H.T. 
PUBLICATION BAN - s. 110 & 111 OF YCJA: 
publication ban on identity of young person or 
any information that would lead the public to 
identify the young person.

CA-542012 - Paul Gerard Buxton v. The 
Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing
His Majesty the King in Right of the Province 
of Nova Scotia, The Minister of Health and 
Wellness, The Department of Health and 
Wellness, and The MSI Medical Consultant, 
Valerie Ross

CA-535537 - Jaden Corbett-Collins Vs. Nova 
Scotia Workers' Compensation Appeals 
Tribunal, Workers' Compensation Board of 
Nova Scotia, Attorney General for the 
Province of Nova Scotia, Wonder Brands 
Inc.

CAC-541767 - Pawel Marczak Vs. His 
Majesty the King

CAC-539202 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Justin Brian Brophy

CA-541268 - Jeffrey Lloyd Evely Vs. Nova 
Scotia Human Rights Commission, Minister 
of Justice, Attorney General of Nova Scotia

APP - Lilly, Jacob 
(SR)
RES - Hubbard, 
Glenn

APP - Vogel, Lauren
RES - Duan, 
Xuezhen "Chelsea" 
(SR)

APP - Dostal, Peter
RES - Seshagiri, Lee
Vasudeva

APP - Buxton, Paul 
Gerard (SR)
RES - Smith, Jeremy

APP - LeBlanc, 
Kenneth Hector
RES - Hickey, 
Evelyn Alison
RES - Arab, K.C., 
Paula
RES - Gores, 
Edward
RES - Martin, K.C., 
Noella M.

APP - Marczak, 
Pawel (SR)
RES - Provincial, 
Crown

APP - Scott, K.C., 
Mark Alexander
RES - Brophy, Justin
Brian (SR)

APP - Evely, Jeffrey 
Lloyd (SR)
RES - Franklin, 
Kimberly
RES - Gores, 
Edward

TeleCh - Status 
Update - Legal Aid 
Counsel

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Status 
Update

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Status 
Update

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions



NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

502 Courtroom

Thursday, June 26 2025

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

Time

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CA-537538 - Sai Donthi Vs. Padmalatha 
Manepalli, Minister of Opportunities and 
Social Development

CA-539093 - Sybil Hogg Vs. The Registrar of 
the College of Paramedics of Nova Scotia

CA-542520 - Canada Mortgage and Housing 
Corporation Vs. David Eugene Gravelle 
a.k.a. David E. Gravelle a.k.a. David T. 
Gravelle a.k.a. David E. Gravell, Michelle 
Saide Gravelle a.k.a. Michelle Saidie 
Hamilton a.k.a. Michelle Saidie Gravelle
a.k.a. Michelle S. Hamilton a.k.a. Michele
Sadie Hamilton a.k.a. Michlle Sadie Hamilton,
Bpuinder Bopari,  Sandeep Kaur Bopari,
Dhonkal Kamjit and Gurmeet Sing Dhonkal

CA-544350 - Martina Laudahn v. Michael 
Peters, Irmgard Peters, Chedabucto Homes 
Ltd.

APP - Donthi, Sai 
(SR)
RES - Manepalli, 
Padmalatha (SR)
RES - Swantee, 
Angela J.

APP - Hogg, Sybil 
(SR)
RES - Baxter, Ryan

APP - Santimaw, 
Josh
RES - Curry, Michael
RES - Gravelle, 
Michelle Saide (SR)
RES - Bopari, 
Bpuinder (SR)
RES - Bopari, 
Sandeep Kaur (SR)
RES - Kamjit, 
Dhonkal (SR)
RES - Dhonkal, 
Gurmeet Sing (SR)

APP - Laudahn, 
Martina (SR)
RES - Peters, 
Michael (SR)
RES - Peters, 
Irmgard (SR)
RES - Chedabucto 
Homes Ltd. (SR)

CH - Stay

CH - Motion to 
Amend Notice of 
Appeal

CH - Motion for 
Date and Direction

CH - Extension of 
time to file notice of 
appeal




