NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

Wednesday, June 25 2025

502 Courtroom

Time	Case Name	Event Name	Lawyers
10:00 AM	CAC-538170 - Jacob Lilly Vs. His Majesty the	TeleCh - Status	APP - Lilly, Jacob
10:30 AM	King	Update - Legal Aid Counsel	(SR) RES - Hubbard,
	No publication ban on appeal		Glenn
10:30 AM 11:00 AM	CA-541124 - Shengyu "Asher" Zhi Vs. Xuezhen "Chelsea" Duan	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Vogel, Lauren RES - Duan, Xuezhen "Chelsea" (SR)
11:00 AM 11:30 AM	CAC-543467 - His Majesty the King Vs. H.T. PUBLICATION BAN - s. 110 & 111 OF YCJA: publication ban on identity of young person or any information that would lead the public to identify the young person.	TeleCh - Status Update	APP - Dostal, Peter RES - Seshagiri, Lee Vasudeva
11:30 AM 12:00 PM	CA-542012 - Paul Gerard Buxton v. The Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing His Majesty the King in Right of the Province of Nova Scotia, The Minister of Health and Wellness, The Department of Health and Wellness, and The MSI Medical Consultant, Valerie Ross	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Buxton, Paul Gerard (SR) RES - Smith, Jeremy
12:30 PM 1:00 PM	CA-535537 - Jaden Corbett-Collins Vs. Nova Scotia Workers' Compensation Appeals Tribunal, Workers' Compensation Board of Nova Scotia, Attorney General for the Province of Nova Scotia, Wonder Brands Inc.	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - LeBlanc, Kenneth Hector RES - Hickey, Evelyn Alison RES - Arab, K.C., Paula RES - Gores, Edward RES - Martin, K.C., Noella M.
1:00 PM 1:30 PM	CAC-541767 - Pawel Marczak Vs. His Majesty the King	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Marczak, Pawel (SR) RES - Provincial, Crown
1:30 PM 2:00 PM	CAC-539202 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin Brian Brophy	TeleCh - Status Update	APP - Scott, K.C., Mark Alexander RES - Brophy, Justin Brian (SR)
2:00 PM 2:30 PM	CA-541268 - Jeffrey Lloyd Evely Vs. Nova Scotia Human Rights Commission, Minister of Justice, Attorney General of Nova Scotia	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Evely, Jeffrey Lloyd (SR) RES - Franklin, Kimberly RES - Gores, Edward

NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

Thursday, June 26 2025

502 Courtroom

Time	Case Name	Event Name	Lawyers
10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CA-537538 - Sai Donthi Vs. Padmalatha Manepalli, Minister of Opportunities and Social Development	CH - Stay	APP - Donthi, Sai (SR) RES - Manepalli, Padmalatha (SR) RES - Swantee, Angela J.
10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CA-539093 - Sybil Hogg Vs. The Registrar of the College of Paramedics of Nova Scotia	CH - Motion to Amend Notice of Appeal	APP - Hogg, Sybil (SR) RES - Baxter, Ryan
10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CA-542520 - Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation Vs. David Eugene Gravelle a.k.a. David E. Gravelle a.k.a. David T. Gravelle a.k.a. David E. Gravell, Michelle Saide Gravelle a.k.a. Michelle Saidie Hamilton a.k.a. Michelle Saidie Gravelle a.k.a. Michelle S. Hamilton a.k.a. Michele Sadie Hamilton a.k.a. Michele Sadie Hamilton a.k.a. Michele Sadie Hamilton, Bpuinder Bopari, Sandeep Kaur Bopari, Dhonkal Kamjit and Gurmeet Sing Dhonkal	CH - Motion for Date and Direction	APP - Santimaw, Josh RES - Curry, Michael RES - Gravelle, Michelle Saide (SR) RES - Bopari, Bpuinder (SR) RES - Bopari, Sandeep Kaur (SR) RES - Kamjit, Dhonkal (SR) RES - Dhonkal, Gurmeet Sing (SR)
10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CA-544350 - Martina Laudahn v. Michael Peters, Irmgard Peters, Chedabucto Homes Ltd.	CH - Extension of time to file notice of appeal	APP - Laudahn, Martina (SR) RES - Peters, Michael (SR) RES - Peters, Irmgard (SR) RES - Chedabucto Homes Ltd. (SR)